



The Bread Factory
Unit 12, Garrick Road Industrial Estate, Irving Way, London NW9 6AQ
020 8457 2080

Product Name	BISCUIT Chocolate and Hazelnut Biscotti 120g (48h)		
Product Code	F COO09828 BF		
Product Description	NPD06471 F		
Allergens		Contains	Trace
	(Tree) Nuts	yes	yes
	Celery	no	no
	Crustaceans	no	no
	Eggs	yes	yes
	Fish	no	no
	Gluten	yes	yes
	Lupin	no	no
	Milk	yes	yes
	Molluscs	no	no
	Mustard	no	no
	Peanut	no	no
	Sesame	no	no
	Soya	no	no
	Sulphites	no	no
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Roasted Hazelnuts , Dark Chocolate Couverture (Cocoa Beans, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Vanilla Extract), Pasteurised Free-Range Egg , Butter (Milk), Chocolate Powder Bensdorp [25kg bag] (cocoa powder, acidity regulator: E 501i), Water, Coffee Granules, Baking Powder (Raising Agents (Sodium acid pyrophosphate, Sodium bicarbonate), Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar, Vanilla Concentrate, Spent Vanilla Powder), Salt		
Claims			
Serving Size	g		
Shelf Life			
Nutrition		Per 100g	Per Serving
	Energy (kj)	2082.26	416.451
	Energy (kcal)	497.741	99.5482
	Fat (g)	29.3199	5.86398
	Saturates (g)	11.3906	2.27813
	Carbohydrates(g)	48.4239	9.68478
	Total Sugars (g)	28.3854	5.67707
	Protein (g)	9.69104	1.93821
	Salt (g)	0.25376	0.050752
	Fibre (g)	6.14447	1.22889
Storage Conditions			

Additional Information	
------------------------	--